PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3364757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH	05/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STYRON EUROPE GMBH	
Street Address:	BACHTOBELSTRASSE 3	
City:	HORGEN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-8810	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5403640
Patent Number:	5505999
Patent Number:	5684052
Patent Number:	5502138
Patent Number:	5807908
Patent Number:	5959168
Patent Number:	6753355
Patent Number:	6982003
Patent Number:	7101592
Patent Number:	7169445
Patent Number:	7449506
Patent Number:	7960450
Patent Number:	8426015
Patent Number:	8053542
Patent Number:	8729167
Patent Number:	8481644
Patent Number:	8357441
Application Number:	12303548
Application Number:	12445788
Application Number:	12446025

PATENT REEL: 035751 FRAME: 0018

503318138

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12449133
Application Number:	12531655
Application Number:	12600448
Application Number:	12735838
Application Number:	13003832
Application Number:	13062424

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-819-8200

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: FATIMA CARRILLO/WHITE & CASE LLP
Address Line 1: 1155 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: PATENT & TRADEMARK DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1111788-0147
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FATIMA CARRILLO
SIGNATURE:	/Fatima Carrillo/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=02. Patent Release 27062_0906#page1.tif source=02. Patent Release 27062_0906#page2.tif source=02. Patent Release 27062_0906#page3.tif source=02. Patent Release 27062_0906#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 035751 FRAME: 0019

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS **STYRON EUROPE GMBH**, a Switzerland limited liability company with principal offices at Bachtobelstrasse 3, CH-8810 Horgen, Switzerland (the "Grantor"), entered into a certain patent security agreement dated October 3, 2011 (the "Patent Security Agreement") with **DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH**, a German foreign banking company with principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005 (the "Collateral Agent"), notice of which was recorded on October 12, 2011 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 027062, Frame 0906.

WHEREAS, the Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Patent Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain collateral including the patents set forth on Schedule A (collectively, the "Patents").

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Patents as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the intellectual property of the Grantor, including the Patents, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest and any other liens.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 035751 FRAME: 0020 DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Marcus Tarkington Title: Director

Name: Title:

Peter Cucchiara Vice President

Date:

Schedule A

Patents

#	Title	Patent #	Issue Date	Application	Filing
				#	Date
1	TEXTILE COATING AND	5403640	04/04/1995	8113030	08/27/1993
	METHOD OF USING THE SAME				
2	TEXTILE COATING AND	5505999	04/09/1996	8410047	03/24/1995
	METHOD OF USING THE SAME				
3	TEXTILE COATING AND	5684052	11/04/1997	8452886	05/30/1995
	METHOD OF USING THE SAME				
4	TEXTILE COATING AND	5502138	03/26/1996	8454576	05/30/1995
	METHOD OF USING THE SAME				
5	IONIZING RADIATION-	5807908	09/15/1998	8793342	05/29/1997
	RESISTANT POLYCARBONATE				
	RESIN COMPOSITION AND				
	MEDICAL PART COMPRISING SAME				
6	A ZEOLITE-BASED	5959168	09/28/1999	8945595	02/17/1998
	ETHYLBENZENE PROCESS	3737100	07/20/1777	0743373	02/17/17/0
	ADAPTABLE TO AN				
	ALUMINUM CHLORIDE-BASED				
	ETHYLBENZENE PLANT				
7	LATEX CROSSLINKING WITH	6753355	06/22/2004	10363092	02/28/2003
	BLOCKED NITRILE OXIDES OR				
	EPOXY SILANES				
8	METHOD AND APPARATUS	6982003	01/03/2006	10496996	05/27/2004
	FOR CURTAIN COATING				
9	METHOD AND APPARATUS	7101592	09/05/2006	10496997	05/27/2004
	FOR CURTAIN COATING				
10	METHOD AND APPARATUS	7169445	01/30/2007	10496998	05/27/2004
	FOR CURTAIN COATING	- 440 - 06	11/11/2000	1070000	04/04/0007
11	FLAME-RETARDANT	7449506	11/11/2008	10522928	01/24/2005
	POLYCARBONATE RESIN COMPOSITION				
12	FLAME RETARDANT AND	NONE		12303548	12/04/2008
12	LIGHT DIFFUSING	NONE		12303346	12/04/2006
	POLYCARBONATE RESIN				
	COMPOSITION AND LIGHT				
	DIFFUSING SHEET THEREOF				
13	FLAME RETARDANT AND	7960450	06/14/2011	12438648	02/24/2009
	LIGHT DIFFUSING				
	POLYCARBONATE RESIN				
	COMPOSITION AND LIGHT				
	DIFFUSING SHEET THEREOF				

PATENT REEL: 035751 FRAME: 0022

#	Title	Patent #	Issue Date	Application	Filing
14	PAPER COATING	NONE		12445788	Date 04/16/2009
	COMPOSITION				
15	CURTAIN COATING METHOD USING EDGE GUIDE FLUID	NONE		12446025	04/17/2009
16	CARPET BACKING COMPOSITION	NONE		12449133	04/12/2010
17	Flame Retardant Polycarbonate Resin Composition	NONE		12531655	01/27/2010
18	LIGHT DIFFUSING THERMOPLASTIC RESIN COMPOSITION AND LIGHT DIFFUSION SHEET THEREOF	NONE		12600448	11/16/2009
19	CLEAR AND FLAME RETARDANT POLYCARBONATE RESIN FILM	8426015	04/23/2013	12600450	11/16/2009
20	CARPET BACKING COMPOSITIONS	NONE		12735838	10/12/2010
21	STYRENE-BUTADIENE POLYMERS WITH STYRENE GRADIENT AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME	8053542	11/08/2011	12989864	10/27/2010
22	MODIFIED ELASTOMERIC POLYMERS	8729167	05/20/2014	12996200	12/03/2010
23	LOW CHLORIDE POLYBUTADIENE	8481644	07/09/2013	12999257	12/15/2010
24	LOW GLOSS ABS COMPOSITIONS	NONE		13003832	01/12/2011
25	IGNITION RESISTANT CARBONATE POLYMER COMPOSITION	8357441	01/22/2013	13057713	02/04/2011
26	IMPROVED MONOVINYLIDENE AROMATIC POLYMER COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING POLY-ALPHA-OLEFIN ADDITIVES	NONE		13062424	03/04/2011

PATENT REEL: 035751 FRAME: 0023

RECORDED: 05/21/2015